

RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF PIPESTONE Public Works Meeting November 27, 2014

Present:Reeve Archie McPherson
Councillor Garnet Williamson
Councillor Randy Henuset
Councillor Sean Kirkpatrick

Councillor James Watt Councillor Gary Nicholson Councillor Shelia Kuntz Kotylak CAO June Greggor

Meeting Called To Order

Reeve McPherson called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

Adopt Agenda

Resolution No: 2014 11 37

Moved By: Garnet Williamson Seconded By: Gary Nicholson

"Now Therefore Be It Resolved that the agenda be adopted with the following amendments: 1. Pipestone Hall."

Carried

New and Other Business

Resolution No: 2014 11 38

Moved By: James Watt Seconded By: Sean Kirkpatrick

"Now Therefore Be It Resolved that the Rural Municipality of Pipestone make a grant commitment of \$3,210.00 to the Pipestone Lions Club for paving of the Pipestone Hall parking lot;

And Further Be It Resolved that the commitment be paid from the capital grants program in the amount of \$2,406.25 (25% of \$9,625.00) and \$803.75 from general operating funds."

Carried

Resolution No: 2014 11 39

Moved By: James Watt Seconded By: Garnet Williamson

"Now Therefore Be It Resolved that the R.M. of Pipestone Christmas hours be as follows: December 24th 9:00 a.m. - Noon December 31st 9:00 a.m. - Noon." Carried

Resolution No: 2014 11 40

Moved By: Randy Henuset Seconded By: James Watt

"Now Therefore Be It Resolved that Rural Municipality of Pipestone not allow moving of any oil rigs or oil related equipment over municipal roads after daylight hours."

Adjournment

Resolution No: 2014 11 41

Moved By: Sean Kirkpatrick Seconded By: Garnet Williamson

"Now Therefore Be It Resolved that the meeting be adjourned."

Time: 9:50 P.M.

Reeve

Chief Administrative Officer

Carried

Carried

.